

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.3557 of 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

W.D SHANKAR RAO

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.2.2014 when the Hon'ble Court pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice only on the quantum of compensation.”

It is submitted that accordingly notice was issued by Registered AD to both the respondents. Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv. has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of both the respondents but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR